Assembly instructions for
#E2448FW - F2460FW

Box Contents:
Qty ltem# Description
2 FFCA Flat Free Caster Assemblies
2 FFABLD Flat Free 18" Whes!| Assamblies
1 2448FWAX Cart Axle 1" x 22-5/16"
4 WASH1 Washer for 1" Axle
2 ERINGT E-Ring for 1" Axla
B HB38X1 Hex Bolt 3/8" x 1" for Caster
g VWASH38 Round Washer 3/8" for Caster
3] MLMN3E Mylon Lock Nut 3/8" for Caster
g TBS16X1 Bolt 3/16 x 3/4"L for Handle
B WASH5186 Washer 5/16"
3] MLNS16 Nylon Lock Nut 516" for Handla

Suggested assemidy rools; Lasge Phillips Screw Drivey, 172" socket diver, 30067 sacker driver, 3016% vreneh, large plier

Assembly Instructions
1) Remove contents of box and make sure you have all parts fram abave list

2) Position cart Trame upside down with cart deck fAat to work surface,

3) Slide sold axle theough axle housing and certer the axle in housing. Install axbe washer, then
wheel, then 2nd washer on each side of the housing. Finish by installing e-rings in axle grooves,
gasiest done by placing cpen end of 8-ring in groove, then squeezing E-ring against axle with largar
plier or channel lack plier.

2) Position a caster wheel assembly anta the caster plate, slip 3/8" hex balt through welded cart plate
first, then caster assembly plate, Place washer over bolt, then hand tighten nut ento balt. Install
rernaining bolts, washers, and nuts. Then center the plates and completely tighten the lock nuts,

8) Install 2nd caster assembly as in Step 4,
6) Turn cart frame assembly ower onto wheels.

7} Position the welded handle plate under the cart deck and line up holes. Slip round head bolt
through the deck and handle piate. Install flat washer and hand tighten lock nuts untid all halts are
Installed. Tighten all lock nuts complete,
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